
ACTIVE AJC Partners

Partners Contact Information Email
AARP Senior Employment Foundation Steven Banker, OKC Project Director sbanker@aarp.org 
Absentee Shawnee Tribe Annette Wilson, Social Services Director awilson@astribe.com
Board of Chief Elected Officials (Central Oklahoma) Melissa Dennis, Chairperson mdennis-pottcounty@sbcglobal.net 
Central Oklahoma Community Action Agency Barbara Loudermilk, Executive Director bloudermilk@cocaa.org
Central Oklahoma Workforce Innovation Board Chair Ashley Seller, CEO ashleysellers@cowib.org 
Cheyenne & Arapaho Tribes of Oklahoma Erwin Pahmahmie, Executive Director epahmahmie@c-a-tribes.org
Citizen Potawatomi Nation Carol Clay-Levi,  E&T Director cclaylevi@potawatomi.org
Community Action Agency of OKC Jessie Thompsn, Executive Director execdir@caaofokc.org 
Deep Fork Community Action Foundation Christie Baldridge, Executive Director executivedirector@dfcaf.org 
Francis Tuttle Technology Center Dr. Jaared Scott, Associate Superintendent Jaared.Scott@francistuttle.edu 
Guthrie Job Corps Center Renae Dudley, Enrollment Services Supervisor (or send to new Center Manager) Dudley.Renae@jobcorps.org 
It's My Community Initiative Sandino Thompson, Executive Director sandino.thompson@publicstrategies.com 
Metro Technology Center Aaron Collins, Superintendent/CEO Aaron.Collins@metrotech.edu
Muscogee (Creek) Nation Courtney Josie, E&T Manager cjosie@muscogeenation.com 
National Indian Council on Aging Tonya Harjo, Rgional Assistant Program Manager tharjo@nicoa.org
Norman Housing Authority Karen Canavan, Executive Director kcanavan@normanha.org
Norman Public Schools Dr. Scott Beck, Director of Student Services sbeck@norman.k12.ok.us
OIC-OKC DesJean Jones, Executive Director djones@oicokc.org
Oklahoma City Community College Alexa Mashlan, Assistant Director of Admission - Development & Outreach acmashlan@occc.edu
Oklahoma City Housing Authority Mark Gillett, Executive Director mgillett@ochanet.org
Oklahoma Department of Career & Technology Education Dr. Marcie Mack, State Director Marcie.Mack@careertech.ok.gov 
Oklahoma Department of Human Services Patrick Klein, Director of Adult and Family Services Patrick.Klein@okdhs.org 
Oklahoma Department of Rehabilitation Services Melinda Fruendt, Executive Director mfruendt@okdrs.gov 
Oklahoma Department of Veterans Affairs Joel Kintsel, Executive Director Joel.Kintsel@odva.ok.gov 
Oklahoma Employment Security Commission Shelley Zumwalt, Executive Director Shelley.Zumwalt@oesc.state.ok.us
ORO Development Corporation Herminia Castillo, Executive Director (ask Christi Porter) hcastillo@orodevcorp.org 
OSU-IT (Okmulgee) Frances Colombin, Director ABE and M-POWER frances.colombin@okstate.edu 
OSU-OKC Dr. Scott Newman, President and CEO scott.newman@osuokc.edu
Rose State College Misty Engelbrecht, Director Career Services and Academic Outreach mengelbrecht@rose.edu
Seminole Nation of Oklahoma Dora Smith, Education & Employment Counselor  - Job Placement & Training Smith.d@sno-nsn.gov 
Shawnee Public Schools Dr. April Grace, Superintendent and CEO agrace@shawnee.k12 
Talking Leaves Job Corps Center Julie McPeek, Center OA/CTS Supervisor McPeek.Julie@jobcorps.org
United Urban Indian Council Tracy Harjo, Director tracy.harjo1@uuic.org
Veterans Upward Bound Randy Reynolds, Director randy.reynolds@redlandscc.edu 
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